Brussels, Marcu 11, 1577

I, George de Fourenschildt woucht 45 one mundred dollar American Express Provelers convoke vith a eneod on my account 034-9734 at Oak Cliff Rank and overt Company. We madders of the checks were RB 43-335-364 to 343. Unit that done ou <u>Friff</u> 24, 1977 and I have the receipt. Then Willem Clitans crowe by our into Dallas to Houston. The ticket from Houston to Holland was paid by Sillem Olumans or Carl Engelsers (7) suppliedly of the Datch Selevision. The purpose of the trip tas to discuss eventual TV appearances, a book on Las Harvey Oswald and my friendship with him.

(

David Fuscell, friend of W. Olumens with domicile in Houston, 2020 Huldy Street No 8, til. 703-528-7484 promised to take care of my car and signed a receipt which I have. I gave him the insurance card. Arrived in Holland with Olument and stayed with him at Americo's 205, Ameterical. Noticed that the house was registered in the name of his boy-friend Van de Wour. Clumans also has a residencé in New York, New Curdens and his car has a Fex York licence.

Intediately, we had a meeting with verald Croisetteat nie more. He is supposed to be a clairvoyant who had connected my name with Ostald. Frescat also was Karl Engelser of Dutch TV (?). We also had a meeting next day with Mr. H. Janesen of Etranghold publications. This publishing company manted to give me a contract for a sensational work re. Ostald and my influence on him. How sensational? We could not come to an agreement. We were supposed to meet again on Monday.

While staying at Olumens I had the impression that I who druged and later I thought that my travelers checks were exchanged. Alt my signature seemed OE and me numbers on the checks were correct. So I could not be more they were exchanged. During my stay with Oltmans he that conctantly norried about noise and proceed, he did not that we neighbours know that I that staying there. Oltmans or his associates imitated my hundwriting to such perfection that I can marely see the difference. See "Polozinski" and "Janta" in my address-book. "Janta" is in my hundwriting the other is not.

Willem Olumans brought me by car to Brussels Saturday Earch 5thto see Belgium. He was supposed also to meet his iriend of the Soviet Enblasy (Denisor). The drive Ansteriam - Brussels was pure bell. Olumans unres-

24

•77 ••

Seorge de Mahramachildt, pare 2

trained horotexuality and demands on me re. book and W appearances were too much for me. He wanted to only me into admitting things I did not do. While Oltmans was with the Soviet man, I called my old intend and succeloute inom Antwerp, Mr. T. Juntz-Polosynski. I was in deepairand acceloute from Antwerp, Mr. T. Juntz-Polosynski. I was in deepairand acceloute from Contact the U.S. Abcasey re. my thereasouts if more proceed was put on me. Findly Mr. Junta acked me to stay with him for a fee days and morelax.

Oltmans now has all my belongings but I was too disgusted to talk to him. Mr. Janua spoke instead and Oltmans refused to return my clothe Three people(Oltmans, Engelser, Croisette) are instrumental, I believe, in stealing my thravelers checks and replacing them when I was drugged. The imitation of my situature was so perfect I could not believe it. To be on the safe side however I cashed the checks 335-206 to 335-249 on March 10 and bought new ones at the Main Office of the Erediet Ban: in Brussels.

I have a meeting with Reader's Digest people on Murch 15th in New york City. The date was arranged from Houston. The meeting is with Edward Joy Epstein, editorial writer, and the Mine was agreed upon with the Editor in Chief, Mr. Fulton Cursler, Jr.

As I can see it now, the whole purpose of my meeting in Holland was to ruin me financially a d completely. I am afraid that my tife's lawyer, Pat Russell, Jr. of Dallascollatorated with Olymans.

In the way of clarification, my relationship with Oltmant dates from about 10 years ago. Croisette supposedly hold Oltmans that I know Ostald, hence Oltmans came in Dallas to have an interview with Jeanne and I for the Dutch TV. The actual interview was done by CBS Dallas. Later my wife and I made a lengthy interview on tape. This interview is in Oltmans possession. It is the property of ours as indicated neveral times on tapes. Reither Datch TV not Oltmans are supposed to use this taped interview without Jeanne's and my permission.

U

Larch 11, 1977. Done in Brussls

Signed; George de Kohrenschild



On The Elevent - Some FelNew Mexice 57501 • Telephone (505-952-5511

January 17, 1977

Mr. George de Mohrenschildt 2737 King's Road - Apt 142 Dallas, Temas 75219

Dear Chico:

I just returned from Washington in splendid spirits, which have been dampened by just learning this morning that Oppenheimer's daughter, aged 30, hung herself in the Virgin Islands. Gosh, what a tragedy has engulfed that family.

Ed Epstein tracked me down in Vashington and there are some observations worth passing onto you. He has secured (which I presume anyone can maybe do under the Freedom of Information Act) the voluminous reports of the CIA and FBI on you. Epstein reports that this new prosecutor of the Congressional investigation is a ruthless killer of the Garrison strike and there is a danger that he could find you a pleasant plaything. This is also true of other journalists who would jump into the act. For instance, one of the reports classifies you as a pre-war Nazi sympathizer. Epstein's book is about finished and the Reader's Digest will run three serials this summer. Epstein is willing to pay you \$3,000 for an interview. I suggest you give serious consideration to accommodating his wish. It would be better for you to get your story out under competent auspices than for the matter to be leaked in ways which can inflict harm on anyone. Also, Epstein is smart and decent and if I were in your shoes, I would consent to an interview.

I saw Natasha while in Washington and she now looks excellent although she still speaks defensively of her recent illness. She spoke very warmly of having chatted with you in the hospital and that was good news. I learned through her that Zavoico had died.

Priscilla McMillan's book is finished and it will be curious to see under what constraints and through what perspectives she labored.

This idea of p.r. for La Fonda does not seem to make much sens





MANACING EDITOR + Fullon Ownler, Jr.

February 23, 1977

Frofessor George S. De Mohrenschildt P.O. Box 770 Bishop College Dallas, Texas 75241

Dear Frofessor De Mohrenschildt:

This letter will confirm our agreement whereby you will work for us as a research assistant upon the following terms and conditions:

1. You agree to be interviewed by Edward Epstein on matters relating to Lee Harvey Oswald, your background and other matters as already stated by Mr. Epstein to you, in Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the days of March 14 and 15, 1977. or preferably in Dallas this week or Mext.

2. You will be paid one thousand dollart (\$1,000) for each of these two interviews for a total of two thousand dollars (\$2,000), payable in Santa Fe before your first interview on March 14, 1977.

2. see changes paragraph 2 Here. MLXT Paye

3. If we decide to have two additional interviews, these will be conducted in Santa Fe, following the two interviews mentioned in paragraph 1, for the same compensation of one thousand dollars (\$1,000) for each full day interview.

4. You hereby warrant and represent that all statements made by you during these interviews will be true and correct.

2. a minimum of \$ 3,000 will be paid for these interviews, a total of \$ 2,000 representing 2 interviews at the rate of \$ 1,000 per day. A additional sum of \$ 1,000 will be paid to you at the end of the third interview. If the interviews should extend for the fourth day, you will receive an additional \$ 1000 for the total of \$ 4,000. Reader's Digest will all traveling expenses pay

5. You hereby grant to us exclusive worldwide rights including, but not limited to, copyright, in all languages and media, in the statements and material given by you to us during these interviews.

2

6. You hereby agree to release and discharge us from any claime you may have against us for any use we may make of any of the statements and material given by yeu to us during these interviews.

If you are in agreement with the foregoing terms and conditions, please indicate your acceptance by signing and dating the attached copy of this letter in the spaces provided below, and return it to me.

Sincerely, Fulson Duila

Fulton Oursler, Jr.

Accepted and Agreed:

George S. De Mohrenschildt

Date:

Paragraph 2. changed by agreement with Mr. Oursler

A minimum of \$ 3,000 will be paid for these interviews. A total of \$ 2,000 representing 2 interviews at the rate of \$ 1000 per day will be paid you before the first interview. An additional \$ 1000 will be paid you at the end of the third interview. If the interviews should extend for the fourth day, you will receive an additional \$ 1000 for a total of \$ 4000 Traveling, parking an all hotel expenses will be paid you as they occur. If we decide on Santa Fa, tickets should be sent in advance to FEM.

January 25, 1977

430 East 86th Street PH C New York, New York 10028

Mr. George DeMohrenschildt P.O. Box 770 Bishop College Dallas, Texas 75241

Dear George,

The arrangement which I think would be mutually profitable for us would be a fee of \$3,000 as a sort of retainer for your services plus an additional \$100 a day for any research time you put in on this project.

Specifically, I would like your help in the following areas: 1) your assistance in clarifying Oswald's movements, associates, and chronology between the time you met him in the summer of 1962 and April 1963; 2) your insights into Oswald's motive, intelligence, and personality; 3) a frank appraisal of various people with whom Oswald had some association; 4) a clarification of your own relationship with Oswald and some areas of your life which have been questioned by various people in the past, or more specifically, your trips to Yugoslavia, contacts with J. Walter Moore, etc., which have led to allegations that you have had some contact with intelligence agencies at some point in your life. I think that this needs to be fully explained and developed, and I see no reason why this should be in any way damaging to you.

I would also like your assistance in obtaining under Freedom of Information Act certain FBI, ONI, and CIA files which you can request. I think that these files will be helpful to you as well as to us because they will allow you to see the areas of your life which the FBI, etc. have been interested in. We would want you to clarify and fill in any missing data. Of course, we will assume responsibility for drafting the legal documents that would be necessary as well as paying all legal expenses. Mr. George Dillerenschildt P.O. Box 770 Bishop College Dallas, Texas 75241

If all this seems satisfactory to you, I will arrange our relationship so that you will be working as a research associate on this project and the documents that you help us obtain will be part of the journalistic work product.

As for logistics, I propose that we meet at Sam Ballen's hotel in Santa Fe the first week in March for two or three days to clarify Oswald's chronology, motives, etc., and to decide on our strategy for obtaining documents. The \$3,000 fee could be paid to you at that time as well as your expenses. Think about all this and if you like, we could get together and discuss these matters in greater detail. I'm glad to hear that you are all right.

Best regards,

wand Tay Eptin

Edward Jay Epstein

eje/nl

t.

siter of any the. می میں اور اور اور اور اور 5 •. • Fir No. 647-Sur. STETCRY OF PRESENT MENTAL TAINES E.C.M. Contraction of ///. EEX. -----<u>17 YES, GIVE 2000</u> HEAVE ANSWER THE STATE INTO THE TIME THE COMPLETE LEVEL. lescribe the symptoms that were noticed indicating that there was 50121311<u>2</u>.¥I117 screichte vier die beident's rind, e.g., (lest of sider, Cerression, Statisal talk of religion (nearing voice) Beeing Visions, believing The second second and the first of the first him E Millie Flat & Luitor & Lucrything Flater. Car's i gridie; and chapping an Fine. Is he/she ever physically violent, or does he/she make physical threats? (If he/she has ever harmed anyone, explain) The has attacked me reveral times. Has broke المنتمرتهم the greened block Speeces discopeared in last much Hat first at Bioris Celling. Has he/she ever attempted of threatened suicide? yeu - 4- times Ist he/she has ever harmed themselves, explaining 1976 ale Bette bette of valuer - filling 1976 ale Bette bette of valuer - filling 1976 ale Bette bette of Jugaren, mich ho drewn humself h The Back Tell, tried to cut the write. 4. Does he/she neglect his/her personal appearance? viry realectful & he afferrance delint take care to that I share maybe in 2 mps. 5. Does he/she use alcohol or harcotics, and how much? WO _ we have been married for 21-years.

nound this the 9 day of harrenker, 1971



ouse Assassinations Comminineeday quizzed a Dutch Jour-5 longtime De Mohrenschildt filtem Oltmana, who suid he viewed Da Mohrenschildt last Bishop College. Oltmans did thather he had known of De hildt's previous mental prob-

s quoted De Mohrenschildt as know in advance what Oscoing to do before the assassi-Dallas Nov. 22, 1963.

here where the second

5 to me, "Now do you think would react if I came out and feel responsible for Oswald's "Oltmans said.

imans Interview, developed itonal news story and sent ors from the congressional scurrying to Dalles in De Mohrenschridtand his acs. As of Priday, howayer, the ad not induired shout his records with the Dallas County Mental 1 Illness Department.

In response to a request from The Dallas News, which asked that court records regarding De Mohrenschildt's inential illness proceedings be made accessible because such action is "in the public interest," Probate Judge Joseph E. Ashinore Jr. did so.

Congressional committee investigators have been working on the De Mohrenschildt case under the impression he disappeared after he left Bishop Collego March 1. Olimans told the probers he accompanied De Mohrenschildt to Europe after he left the college on a loave of absence of several days, and then lost contact with him.

Bishop College officials sold while De Mahrenschildt had not been heard from, they still expect him to return after the school's spring vacation ends Monday.

De Mohrenschildt, who was bortt itt

Russia, was questioned at length before the Warren Commission in April, 1964, because of his friendship with Oswald months before the assassination. Then a putroleum engineer, he had befriended Oswald and his wife when they arrived in the Dallas-Fort Worth area in 1962 from Russia.

Mr. and Mrs. Da Mohrenschildt had left for Halli in connection with the off business seven months before the assassination and were living there when it happened.

One of the inscinating aspects of De Mohrenschildt to the Warren Commission was his personal acquisitiance with both Oswald and the mother of President Kennedy's widow, Jacqueline. During his 10 hours of testimony, he acknowledged ha had written a letter to Mrs. High D. Auchincloss, Dec. 12, 1963, expressing his sympathies after the assessimation.

Do Mahrenschildt told the commis-

sion he had mor and become friends with Mrs. Anchineloss at Belport, Long Island, in 1939, within a year other her arrived in this country from Rus. (6, Ho sold he also met Jacqueline at the Suno time when she was a fittle girl.

In his lotter to Mis. Auchinelose, De Mohrenschildt stated ha still had "s Hingering doubt, notwithstanding off the evidence, of Oswald's gnitt."

De Mohrenschildt told the commission he "will have the lingering doubt for the rest of my life., , mainly because he (Oswald) did not have any permanent animosity for President Kennedy."

Mrs. Auchineloss later wrate back to De Nohrenschildt saying, "It seems oxtransdinary to me that you know Os." wald and that you knew Jackle as a child, h is certainly a very strangeworld." She added, "I hope, too, that Mrs. (iswaid will oot miller."

Provide the second s

Dallas, February 26, 1977

Mr. Fulton Dursler, Jr. Managing Editor Reader's Digest Pleasantville, N.Y. 10570

(....

rhangel

Dear Mr. Bursler:

Your letter of February 23rd was received with a delay and I tried to call you last Friday but you were out of your office and out of town, I thick. Excuse my delay in answering.

First of all nothing is mentioned of the expenses of my trip to Santa Fe. Tickets were supposed to be sent here and since I live very far from the airport, additional expenses should be settled. I think I am about 50 miles from the airport and there is no way of leaving my car at DFW mein airport, so I have to go there and back by taxi. \bigstar

A definite fee of \$ 3,000 is mentioned in Kr. Epstein's letter of January 25th and we discussed it on the phone, and he agreed, that the fee should be upped to \$ 4,000, half foryable in advance.

Also Mr. Epstein mentioned on the phone that Santa Fe should not be necessarily our meeting place, it was just a suggestion on his part. He asked me whether it would not be better to meet elsewhere And now it develops that it would be much better to meeti sconer here in Fallas. We could meet either here in our college or in Mr. Epstein's hotel.

• Will Mr. Epstein make available to me the transcript of our conversation? How shall I know what he will say and how he will inter pret my statements?

In the meantime, I shall try to keep in touch with mr. Epstein on the phone and I will try to call you this afternoon to accelerate the matters.

Sincerety vours.

George de Mohrenschildt

Dr. George de Mohrenschildt P.D.Box 770 Bishop College Simpson-Stuart Road Dallas, Tex. 75241

Found out that possible to lear 10 L A 1_

ניזאיים בדר נימדערובע אווי-גטיייג עני עפע ברעבע בי אמישב דרגי געודערועע עמדע גערעע אל גערעע גערעי איידערעעע אליייינעעעעע

אשנישר נים ויסוריבתרידוד

קרבוד ומחי לידמו

especially ale old Prince (actuartienti, ale leving legende

י אדער מידיר בישיע ביז איטה עי ל ביות. אינער מידיר בישיעים אים אייב ליממותי המעים פין הפסאר ל הכל האמעואי ושע

ש שי דע ב אנהי הסטר אישטבי וודיים ישני

ده مهمد دم بعدمد الك

אין די בסמדאין: וויצמיר באיניר למוו מסין באיזי במגדלדפן כייסא די הייצרינים

ם הקישול שיע איצול שומעל אופ טיפלא. אני זיטע העעל אשע כישינטן מין טופטי מת לאפ לישאי גי גיטע אשע אשר גי אס הפ כאס היי כיאמריין היי זיינאנש (. Sprath 230 South Courty המתא אישר גיבא אס

· ; ; E :

liu dere Tanur, pau and pour elaring ville equin and equin for your lought-The dere Tanur.

> השיולויות לימלמת, דלמניות, המפו גיגל, לקוד כיר היא (איגלמג דבאמניות, המפו גיגל, לקודאפ

· · · · ·



READER'S DIGEST FLEAFANTVILLE + NY 10570 TUT BUNGLES FUSEST ASSOCIATION, INC

Dear Mr. Delichrenschilldt,

- 17

You protably know that Federal law requires the use of taxpayer identifying numbers on Federal tax returns. The same law requires you to furnish us with your number, and we are required to include it with your name and address on returns, statements and documents we must file with the Internal Revenue Service. In case you have a Social Security number, it will be your identifying number. If you do not have an identifying number, we will send you a Form SS-5 which may be used to apply for one.

If you are a partnership, institution, firm, etc. use its identifying number, commonly called Federal Employer Identification number. Please let us know if you are a corporation.

Would you be good enough to write your Social Security or Federal Employer Identification number at the bottom of this letter and return it to us in the enclosed envelope.

try truly yours, Paul R. Wanninger Tax Manager

PRW/da enc.

20306

<u>ceorce de Mabrenschildt.</u>3607 Charring Lane, Dallas, Texas 75204 tel. LA. 1-1809. American. Married. 3 children. 56 years old. Military statud - discharged US draft. Reserve officer Polish Army (graduate of reserve officers' school). E

Education. Use and is Sciences consulaires, financières et maritimes of the Institut Supérieur de Commerce d'Etat à Anvers, Belgium (spec. economics of USSR). Doctorat ès Sciences (intern. commerce) similar to Ph.D. in Economics. Thesis: "Emprise Economique des Etate Unis sur l'Amèrique Latine", University press. M.A. in Geology, Minor in Fetr. Engineering, University of Texas, Austin. Thesis "Elements of Reservoir Engineering for Petroleum Geologists."

Memberships: American Association of University Professors, American Association of Fetroleum Geologists, Reg. Engr. State of Colorado, Delles Geol. Society, Delles Petroleum Club, on the roster of Consultants to the United Nations.

Fublications: many acticles in various fields (part time journalist) in Europe and USA (in French and English). Many articles in World Dil, Dil and Gas Journal, Rocky Kountinas Journal etc. from 1946 to present. Articles dealt with various phases of exploration, production and international oil economics, Areas covered: Venezuela, Rocky Mountines, Yugoslavia, Hungary, Ghana, Togoland, Nigeria, Dahomey and Haiti. In preparation: "Geological Travelogue through Mexico and Central America". In addition to this provided from 1963 to 1967 series of reports (limited edition) and advisory notes to the Government of Haiti on the development of natural resources (in French and English). Prepared a publicastionin cooperation with the members of the World Health Organisation: "Relation between the Geology of Haiti and Incidence of Malaria". In 1957 - 59 prepared Advisory Notes (2 Volumes) for the Government of Yugoslavia and ICA (International Cooperation Administration) - now State Department, Washington D.C. In 1948 -50 was in charge of all publications of Rangely Field Engineering Committee (oil companies participating and State Compacts). Experience: Assist. Professor of Foreign Languages at Bishop College, Dallas, Texas, from Sept. 1969 to present. From 1967 to 1969 Lecturer at University of Texas in Arlington, Texas and consulting work with Camden Gil Company (Dallas , Texas and Ohio). Also working on the development of previous tasks: all resources of Haiti, marble and nickel (Dominican Republic), Nigeria (oil), Mexico (Baja California - minerals).

March 1963 to present (finishing assignement now) on contract with the Government of the Republic of Haiti (director of the Geological and Menerel. Survey of the country). Reported to President. While in Haiti conducted series of lectures on Geology and Economics for the Haitian colleges and conducted Geological trips for the American School.

1958 to 1963 consultant in Dallas, locally in Texas and internationally for Texas Eastern Transm, Corp. (mainly Mexico), John Mecom's interests (mainly Europe & Egypt), Three States Oil & Gas (Middle East & Europe), Lehmann Trad. Corp (Africa mainly), Delta Drilling Co (Mexico), Hudson Dil Co (Sacramento Basin, Calif.). Also during this time took a long geol. trip through Mex. and Central America. 1957-B consultant to Yugoslav Petr. Industry, assigned by ICA, Washington D.C. (now State Dept). Full survey of technical and economical problems, recommendations to the President and Ministers. While in Yuposlavia taught courses to peol. & petr. Epo. in new

George de Mohrenschildt. Page 2.

1948-55. Partner and manager of Nocker & de Mohrenschildt, Ltd. Denver, New York and Abilene, Texas. Gil and gas production, drilling and leasing. Fartner (Edw. Gordon Hocker/died). Company dissolved and production sold. During this period also acted as consultant to various operators of Rangely Field, Colorado (the larger unit field in the Rocky Mountains). Prepared a complete report for Dow Cherical Davelopment Company on gas potentialities of the Uinta Essin (Colorado, Myoming and Utah). Reports on the Rocky Mountains for Molaughlin Interests and others (California operators).

1946-48. Field engineer and chaitman of Rangely Field Engineering Committee (80,000 barrels per day production). In this capacity acted as coordinator for the following companies: California Company, Phillips Fetroleum, Standard of Indiana (Panamerican Oil Co), Texaco, Union Pacific Cil Bevelopment Company, Continental Oil Company, Sherples Oil Corporation, Equity Oil Company, Cameron Oil Company, Wichita River Oil Company, Raven Fetroleum Company and various pipelines connecting the field. Work consisted (of field geology, application of new production methods, economic surveys, development of diamond coring and drilling, repressuring, bottom-hole pressure surveys, preparation for unitization, allocation of per well production, preparing of plans for a large gasoline plant etc. Can claim new formulas of complex per well allocation and first in diamond coring and drilling which saved large amounts for the producers.

1945-46. Field engineer and geol. for Pantepec Oil Company of Venezuela (now Pantepec International). Work mostly in Eastern Venezuelan fields. Also did geol. work in joint operations with Creole Petroleum Corporation (Standard Oil of New Jersey) and Atlantic Refining (now Atlantic Ridgefield).

1944-46. Graduate work and teaching at the University of Texas, Austin.

During the war with French Furchasing Military Mission. Previously with Humble Oil & Ref. company in drilling operations. Also in leasing activities in Texes and Louisiana.

Languages. perfect knowledge - speaking, writing and réading - English, Russian, Spanish, French, Pôlish. Lesser knowledge of German, Serbo- Croatian and some Arabir.

<u>References:</u> on demand - oil companies, independents, governments and banks (investment companies).

During the last contract work in Haiti used American, Italian, Swiss and Haitim personnel.

George de Mohrenschildt

The MANnuiles



(1 FOR YOUF, PROTECTION Quan ineror Amount 1 - -Sign each Chedux (in upper let: corner) Immediately upon 1 \$10 You are not protected in case of loss or them merican Express Travalets Chegual Checumis ac signed. È to sign your Changes (in lower left corner) only in \$20 pers' Laccepting eras m.... t safeguent Creques as you would a like a YOL OTHESE \$50 Cheburn ash you, or in a safe place at all times -46000 KE U: -104 leagt that in your hote' room, luggage or plove 5;6 14 4 46 15100 1 D' CB' ies in your most secure inside breast pocket of et . I or in supported compartment of handbag d siz sepa istely from Cheques addnorandum of senal numbers to your home Tota Date 7:1 1977 poress for safekeeping, should both Cheques or other and this Hoord slip be last Purchaser's Copy No. 1 : 1 1 ゆそりそりそりそりそりそしそりる 11 금밥문 Ji: きりきりきりきりきりきいき。 リモリミリミリキとちょう 三部 Y. M. E. N. T. Name GEORGE de OHRENSCHILDT 금 :: 문 Amount \$ 1 761 60 = = Ξ. --J.E FEB 1 5(197 J.L UH ALWAYS OBTAIN AN OFFICIAL RECEIPT FOR YOUR DEPOSIT-三出 11 -111 11 2 11 0CD-01 11.2 5 DEPOSITED WITH THE OAK CLIFF BANK & T MAKING A DE WHEN WAYS OBTAIN REGISTERED

TIARI

NIL

(-1)

BISHOP COLLEGE

FOLICE STATISTIST ON RESPONSIBLE ACADEMIC FREEDOM AND TENURE

പോഗ്തര

FACULTT CONTLACTS

Tris instrument is designed to some three basic purposed (1) To acquisit the candidate for a faculty position with the appropriate for instruction at Bishop College as with the section on the Thildsophy and Fabiorale Underlying Academic Freedom," in the "Statement of Expectations and Limitations" and as explained in the "Freedoption" (Peris I, II, III following); (2) To give the faculty member assurance and professions' or of home sterring from class policy statements on academic freedom and tenure (Paris IV, V, VI); and (3) To record details of the contrast, both in the Eles of the faculty member and of the College (Part VII).

It is organized into seven parts.

- Fart I Fullosophy and Fationale Underlying Academic Freedom
- Fart II Faculty Employment Expectations and Limitations
- Part III Pre-Employment Interview
- Fait IV .- The 1940 Statement of Principles on Academic Freedom and Tenure developed by the American Association of University Professor
- Part V Procedural Standards in Faculty Dismissel Proceedings
- Part VI Recruitment and Resignation of Faculty Members
- Part VII Euhop College Faculty Contract

PART I

PHILOSOPHY and RATIONALE UNDERLYING ACADEMIC FREEDOM

Responsible Academic Freedom — Academic freedom is designed to permit a rigorous search for truth in all disciplines of learning. It insists on freedom for the teacher to seek truth and to develop in his students a yearning for truth. Such freedom covers discovery, examination, constructive evaluation, and acceptance or rejection of ideas.

In a Christian college, especially, academic freedom in teaching and in research is to be exercised as a responsibility as much, if not more than, a right Exercised in a Christian framework, such freedom is subjected to neither arbitrarily imposed conformity nor uncarrented locase. A responsible exercise of academic freedom in the Christian college, especially, does require, however, that clear differentiation be made between theory and established fact in the classroom, laboratory, and published research.

Those who defend academic freedom most vigorously declare that I we already possess the truth we have nothing to fear from scholarly research, and that if we do not possess the truth we should be desperately trying to discover #.

Establishment of the best possible elimete for teaching is essential on all campuses. For each faculty member, the essence of said elimete entails the following:

- (a) the freedom to discuss and develop new ideas;
- (b) the imperative that the aforestated freedom be responsibly exercised;
- (c) an assurance from the Administration and Board of Trustees that the specifications of academic due process in termination of teaching appointment will be adhered to; and
- (d) a reciprocal assurance on the part of the faculty member to the Administration and Board of Trustees that stipulates regarding notice of intention to resign or to decline re-appointment will not be violated (see Part VI).

PART II

FACULTY EMPLOYMENT EXPECTATIONS AND LIMITATIONS

A. The policy of Bishop College on expectations, which applies to all faculty and staff appointments, includes:

- A faculty member will be in sympathy with the college's primary objective to educate its students within the framework of a Christian culture and to make its educational program not only Christian, but also cultural, comprehensive and contemporary.
- 2. The rights and privileges of a faculty member will be exercised by him with discretion and an effective sense of responsibility.
- 3. In his teaching and in his campus and community relations a faculty member will be guided by a sense of loyalty to Bishop College and the teaching profession.
- 4. He will recognize that inherent in true academic freedom are responsibilities as well as privileges.
- 5. He will maintain an acceptable credit rating in his business dealings with the College and in the community.
- B. The Policy of Bishop College on limitations, which applies to all faculty and staff appointments, includes:
 - 1. A teacher will be at liberty to present all known theories pertaining to the subject matter of his own and related fields but will be

March 1'17 I, David Rassell, 11 Keep Pinte 16 Ford for George Re Mohrenschrift, G Dallas. Tex antil his require Will fake insurance if intend to drive the Printo



Dallas Petroleum Club

4766 FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDING

(

DALLAS, TEXAS 75202 . PHONE RI 7-7053

t

- 2x - 10 1 - 2 - 453 - 0123 574 an Jair. 826 - 2000 * E-intricutal 647-2910 Hybe allen Reigel 11:40 av. 12'.14 13 the of March article 2:30 - 2:55 EIA article 2:30 - 2:55 Drive and Fly at airpoint HILLE paid for posting TA-6767 for posting TA-6767 for posting The interview should extend to the a folday, yey a'reep an addit # 1000, for a toplas of the an addit # 1000, for a toplas of the Will be paid for fleek 2/1 .____ 11 ANER moniliers) these a folal of 2000 republicatione 2 Mit infinition at gule of 2000. 1-6-1 In damake proved yours



May I share with you a concern which I believe deserves special attention?

BISHOP COLLEGE, blessed with the dynamic leadership of Dr. Milton K. Curry Jr., serves nearly 2,000 minority youth searching for a legitimate place in today's world. Since moving from Marshall, Texas to Dallas in 1961, appreciation and respect between Bishop and Dallas have continued to grow. Bishop is a positive force for racial harmony in the community--and a power for economic stability through providing educational advancement for minority people.

For the past seven years I have served as a professor on the Bishop faculty; and it has been my opportunity to view first-hand what Bishop offers to a segment of our youth who otherwise might not receive the benefits of a college education.

Because of my deep appreciation for what is being done and my great personal respect for President Curry, I want to share this cause with my friends who might be in a position to aid the College in its worthy work.

The enclosed brochure tells the Bishop story and sets forth the details of the 1977 community-wide effort approved by the Dallas Screening Committee, a campaign reaching for a goal of \$450,000 in operating funds. Through the College's relationship to the United Negro College Fund and several private foundations, your gift to this drive will bring additional matching dollars for the institution.

A stamped, self-addressed envelope is provided for your pledge or check. Remember, gifts to Bishop are tax-deductible.

The College will be greatly aided by your consideration; and I shall consider your gift a deep personal favor.

PMak Marile 12, 13, 14 15, 16, 17, 18 to send my ticket and 1/2 agreement Money \$4000 Pay 1/2 contract nor, lead Monly NA NA Spoke Hoken -hole d

Star Max: I alla ther. T. T. and filled out that the and was not and will no be They sug that I shad have ing my for the unt of my if or by fils (i minal chan in and her and alune is not benssell laughs at me dugs that she is lin Califor a last people van litrat Bauch of Vallas Jac 27th Muchalle she shell bole a ploploment internet

TWA My andy account In the Rep. Baux May will Fillely Schert Such Huderd Failes of the account She Withdraw all Than on that auturt In Caller in Karder. hill? any the suggistion? 1611 and to gali for all yaulia time to chur me up. Place all me at 376-4311 1x+23; Margi & Thursday Cofilan is quind after 11 AMI. +111 1.100 And Monday. Holucola ind Friday latrice 230 9 AMI and helica I and II. I Will

e MOHRENSCHIH. DT, George J. de Mohneusele Pale George de Mahrenvahilet CR. Card NR. 51066011-241-238 Jan 24'77 Repetant linen used: Jest 76 Turson, ariz. + one motek Southern Calif lance intrastekin 150 approx. The card 51066011-241-238 was stolen an, 24'77 but reported stolen Jay. 31 17. My ex-wife took it with her tom my apartment at Bishop College renevel had the light to sign my naster charge beet obviously was doing + When I was in the hespital I Nor a

a Continued. Description of lass or circumstances regarding the of the Marter charge. I do not have the statements Rindly let me have all the statements photo copies in Sept., Oct., Nov, Dec. 1976 and in Jan 1977. They will contain my payments to Master Charge Thank you. Gde Mohrenschilde · · · · j



1

Master Charge

P. O. Box 964 - Dallas, Texas 75221

This is to follow up on your recent report to us of the loss or theft of your credit cord(s).

Eor your protection, we will be establishing a totally new account, under a new number (*Tiot bell- 531-273*); however, before we are able to issue new cards to you, we must, under Master Charge policy request that you complete and sign the enclosed affirmation in order that we may set up new files for you. We also would appreciate the signatures of anyone authorized to use the credit card.

We will transfer that portion of the balance on the old account which was generated prior to the loss or theft of your credit card to the new number. You will receive a statement with the new number covering these changes shortly. There is a possibility of some previous purchases you made arriving after the date you reported your card last or stolen. These will be transferred to your new account and you will receive them in your next statement.

I look forward to receiving your affirmation in the mail shortly.

Yours sincerely,

assiales Security Examiner



An Minersity of Eesis

has conferred on

George Sergius de Mohrenschilde the degree of Master of Arts

all the rights and privileges thereinto appertaining. Mitness Shevenk, this diploma duly signed has a issued and the seal of the University affixed.

Issued by the Board of Regents upon recommendation of the faculty at Austin on this the twenty-ninth day of October A.A. 1945

P. Broga



Theophiles 1. Painta Acting Freesident

Institut Supérieur de Commerc

DIPLÔME DE LICENCIÉ EN SCIENCES COMME

yes a start of the start of the

Nous, président et membres du jury charge par le gouvernement de procèder à l'exament molitué après la deuxième année D'études, Allendu que Monsieur Mosbrenschildt Georges ne à Mos a subi le 7 finillet 1931 à l'Institut Supérieur De Commerce a épicure de l'examen pour l'obtention du grade de licencie en sciences commerciales; Allendu qu'il a subi avec satisfaction et mention honoratte la seconde épicive des

- 1º Le bureau commercial pratique ; el ex 2º L'arithmétique commerciale et financière ;
- 3º La Resgraphle économique;
- , 19 L'économie politique et la statistique; N - 59 L'histotre économique generale;

- 6º Le droit commercial ;
- 7º La législation douanière de la Belgique et des autres Elatsprincipaux
- 8° Les produits commerçables;
- 9º La langue française;
- 10° La langue néerlandaise (pour les élèves Belges)

avous conférér à Monsieur 2/60B cens childt Jeorges commerce 2 Arivers de l'Institut Supérieur De Commerce 2 Arivers Enfoi, de quoi, mous l'un avous délivre le présent diplôme, allestant en memer dempsiquele supérieur de commerce d'Anvers et que les dispositions réglementaires quant in la durie des études 3 à Autoritée de présent diplôme de les dispositions réglementaires quant in la durie des études 3 à Autoritée de publique

Institut Superieur de Commerce

DIPLOME DE LICENCIÉ EN SCIENCES COMMER

d_consulaires_ (Art. 23 de l'Arrête Royal du 17 septembre 1934).

Nous, président el membres du jury chargé par le gouvernement de procéder à l'examen de li et _____ consulaire année D'études; Allendu que Monsieur 2012 Mohrense Bildt Georges_ né a Ubaziji a subilion 20 quillet 1932 à l'Outritue supérieure de Commerce de épreuve de l'examen pour l'obtention du grade de licencié en sciences commerciales et <u>con</u> allende qu'il a subi are chatifaction et mention honoraber la troisième épreuve de cet et H.º In 7.º Les langues commerciales française, sierlandure, 1. Ochastogic in Dustrielles 2º L'aut commercial comparé, 12° 11 auglated it rund; I Level constitution nel fadministratif; 13. A 8. Alineaste du troit des gene; 4. Consider des transports: 14. 9. plimeste du droit internat prise, 10.º Laglamente consulartes rs• U 3. Una costa cet politique coloniale 11. Broit maritico; 6. L' condion économique contemporaine ;avons.conferé à Monsieur son Mahrenschildt Georges commerciales et <u>consulaires</u> De l'Institut Supérieur De Comme En joi de quoi, nous lui avous délivre le présent diplôme, attestant en même temps que le po supéneur de commerce d'Anvers et que les dispositions réglementaires quant à la durée des études j'also Clinsifait en séance publique, à

TUTT Simil The Board of Registration for Protessional En and Tand Surveyous This is to certify that George de Moltrenschildt having given satisfactory evidence of the necessary qualifications as m the Act of the General Assembly of March 29,1951, has been registered and is hereby authorized to practice as a Professional Engineer in the State of Colorado. In testimony whereof witness the s

Chairman and Secretury under seal this______ \$1.st____ duy of_____

U . . . ō · * * * đ) 1. 41 11 27 1.1 44 . 44 ---- C 0 1.5 H1 - 1-11 D+P N 44 • 5 10 1 0 1 0 44 U 10 I MA DA DI H 1-1-1- (L) (J) Lede. .1 • 2210 ----33.62 65 (a. 64) (c. 6) ++ 9.7 (1) (1) (1) にじい N. O. ---11 10 U 11 ы. С. С. с. — U) н: _____ ょう 10 DF > 0 11 - 11 0 10 TJ 40 - CJ - - - CJ 40 tia:1 41 2 17 0 ະ ແ 47 14 14 14 14 · • • πū ត ព ភ C +' U 4 · · · G ר) ו 1. دية n) 0 0 CT CFC 77 C C C C C 0 7 -1 0 >5 -1 4 5 -1 6 -1 00 υc . 21 42 11 ານ 4,čα ____າງ _____ 5 B C 0 0 0 1 K 14 -1-1 4. >, C 0 L. C1 · 0 0 1 1 P C 1 1 1 0 the set of NEWWW **J U W** G1 10 C 111 - r: ភ L ... +3 • **(**; ¥. ें जे के कि जेने 2 हैं जो किलोगर के फेक्स का म म दीन के दी की फिक्सों फ़ेलों के से फेक्सिफ है के ิ ๗ ภิ N a) C >1 - D F 4- 14 13 tol fe LINA POHNICOLNER CHULIN ž. 0 44 14 14 15 11 U 104000 Ę, 20 11 5 , J c: 4 il) *ن* τ., UJ. 5 B . . . as the end of the set . :) : 5 . مو ~ . an an an an Mi .**.**-..... n). _ -141 41 40 M 73 21 C 100 • TEACSN 40 004 Э. — г. . . $\frac{1}{2} = \frac{1}{2} = \frac{1}$ •• L r And the second second second second second m

FISHOP COLLEGE Dallas, Texas

.

1

OFFICE OF THE DEAN

1 1 . 1 77 DATE SEMESTER (Fall (Spring ______ (1st Five Weeks _____ (2nd Five Weeks _____ SUMMER

• • •

(

SERVICE LOAD

COURSE NUMBER AND TITLE	Semester Hours	Clock Bours			Class	1	1
	Credit	Lec.	Lab	Total	Enroll- ment	Time	Room. No.
	1.						
				7	6- 8	-	
					į	•	
With the	me	Lz.	le	a	NII.	KA	J
With the De	vela	AM	PM		41	PCA	
	1				17		
TOTALS]	_			36		
Name Lale MI.							
Department/ SALY & FERRICA Kang Rank							
Address 411AC iPril							
Telephone <u>121-128.6</u> (Runner							

(... Ticentary Jun. 184 Defect alwan 184 Mercer reach 1014 Cinecas perces 1014 Durated (02-12/3 Mad a meching

19-5 mg: wator 4275710M Mil ender Jawin 22 Arriv EIZAJ JMW 25;6-22;6 " " BICT JS WINE EDJIS EIZAJ Y-1 02;21-92;11 - 11;20-1-14 EDJIS

• • • • • • • • • •

•

C. Ecry de Milhersell, 114

6
Guald College 2017 Sugar Sugar Guad Salias, Jezas 15241

١.

January 3, 1977

Collar of the Quan

Dr. George deMohrenschildt 2737 Kings Koad Apartment 142 Dallas, Texas 75219

Dear Dr. deMohrenschildt:

Thank you for the opportunity to talk with you in person in the company of Dr. M. K. Curry, Jr., President, and Mrs. deMohrenschildt on Thursday, December 30, 1976 and to know that you have recovered from your illness.

We appreciate your request to be reinstated as a part-time teacher and part-time employee in development for the College effective the spring semester, 1977.

In the absence of the departmental chairperson, Dr. Roy Watson, the divisional coordinator, Dr. Jerome Keating, and the Associate Dean, Dr. Thelma P. Thompson and Mr. John Dvorak we are pleased to grant your request and reinstate you as part-time Associate Professor of French(teaching two courses and no more than three) and as part-time employee in Centralized Development Services for the College. The latter portion of your responsibility will be spelled out in detail with the President, Dr. M. K. Curry, Jr., and Mr. John Dvorak, director of Centralized Development.

We shall expect for you to confer with Dr. Roy Watson, Dr. Jerome Keating, and Associate Dean Thompson prior to the assumption of your teaching responsibilities to affirm your status and receive the teaching assignment for the spring semester, 1977.

Welcome back to the Bishop College family.

Very truly yours,

Sand G. Lellin

PAT S. ATTORNEY RUSSELL, JR. AT LAW DALLAS, TEXAS

214 522 523 / 214 522 4231 c answel cas 1 214 358 1154 24 hour answering service

ADDRESS. 3109 DAKLAWN, # 110

75219

January 13, 1977

Bishop College 3837 Simpson-Stuard Rd. Dallas, Texas 75241

Att'n: Bishop College Retirement Trust

Re:

George De Mohrenschildt

Dear Sir:

This is to advise you that I have been retained to represent Mr. De Mohrenschildt in connection with his withdrawal of monies which he has previously contributed to the Bishop College Retirement Trust, Mr. De Mohrenschildt has recently received a check in the amount of \$2,417.32, representing a refund of said monies. Would you provide me with an accounting. It is my understanding that Mr. De Mohrenschildt is entitled to: (1) a refund of his total contribution; (2) 25% of his employers's contribution; and (3) accrued interest on total account to date.

As of December 31, 1975, Mr. De Mohrenschildt had contributed the sum of \$1,936.66, with an equal amount contributed by his employer. Accumulated interest as of December 31, 1975, is \$168,30. Additionally, Mr. De Mohrenschildt worked for six (6) months during the calendar year 1976.

A copy of Mr. De Mohrenschildt's Trust Statement for December 31, 1975, is enclosed for your information. Please let me hear from you regarding this matter at your earliest convenience.

Very truly yours,



BISHOP COLLEGE 3637 SIMPSON-STUART ROAD DALLAS, TEXAS

OFFICE OF THE FRESIDENT

November 16, 1976

Dr. George de Mohrenschildt 2737 King's Road, Apt. 142 Dallas, Texas 75219

Dear Doctor de Mohrenschildt:

I am writing to acknowledge your letter of November 8, 1976 in which you offered your resignation as Assistant Professor of French and Russian because of ill health.

I regret very much that your health problem forces you out of the classroom at this time. In the light of your long years of service to the College, I wonder if you should not request a leave to see if your health will improve by next fall. Let me know your reaction.

Sinderely yours,

Camp

M. K. Curry, Jr. President

MKC:bjs

cc: Associate Dean Thelma P. Thompson Dean Richard A. Rollins Vice President R. M. Leffall Je soussigne, George de Mohrenochildt, dezeurant a Dallas, Texas c/o Bishop College and c/o Alexanira de Mohrenochildt, 1730 South Ocean Boulevard, Manulopan Lancana, Floridq, 33462 donne par la presente cout pouvoir a

and a style wat a second and the second

pour recuperer mes affuires personnelles chep Mr. Willem Oltma ns, Amerbos 205, Amsterdam et ce par toutes voies de doit, ei necessaire.

.

Fait a Bruxelles, le 7 Ears 1977

....

.

Est & Chigo 3157 Sugisch - Swart Ficod Inlias Sugar Toris

November 15, 1976

The of the Dear

Dr. George deMohrenschildt 2737 King's Road, Apartment 142 Dallas, Texas 75219

Dear Dr. deMohrenschildt:

Thank you for your letter dated November 8, 1976 in which you tender your resignation as assistant professor because of poor health.

If your records are correct your resignation would be retroactive to October 15, 1976 which represented your last working day. If this is not correct, please advise us.

We regret that you are unable to continue with Bishop College, and we would take this opportunity to thank you for the contributions you have made while you were in the employ of Bishop College.

We trust that you will recuperate quickly.

Please return your copy of the signed contract to our office so that we may complete the clearance process. We should also like to request that you submit your class roll book, policy manual, and all other properties which belong to Bishop College through our office so that we may insure the clearance process.

Mr. R. M. Leffall will assist you with the process for the retirement benefits.

Very truly yours,

Richard A. Rollins Dean of the College

RAR/jvg

--- Dr M. K. Curry, Jr.

Mr. de Mohrenschildt January 17, 1977 Page 2

However, my warm regard for you has never cooled and perhaps there may surface some other way our respective efforts can dovetail.

(

With warm regards,

•

(

SBB:al

1

200 GEORGE DE MOHRENSCHILDT NO. OF LAST CHECK BISHOP COLLEGE P.O.BOX 770 IT'S TIME TO RE-ORDER YOUR CHECKS DALLAS, TEXAS 75241 Make any necessary changes in address and return this checkbook re-order form to the: ADDRESS CHANGE ONLY: OAK CLIFF BANK & TRUST CO. P. O. Box 4068 Dallas, Texas 75208 . • • • -Your new personalized checks and deposit slips will be mailed to you FREE of charge. r Signature 084 9794. 11110-00534 . 1

DEFOSITED WITH DO.1415 RECOL CHECKS FOR DEPOSIT C IN bank of dallas CURFENCY COINS CHICKS ACCOUNT 50 DATE FB // 1977 ADDRESS CITY ZONE STATE TOTAL DEPOSIT 5 m r 63 CHECES AND OTHER REMS ARE RECEIVED FOR DEPOSIT SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THIS BANK'S CO. ON AGREEM

	(• (····	
lanca d Farm 1189 January 1876 ajarimani a'i the Treebury ace Sarvas	4	SE FRINT EFCF (ASTRUCTIONS)	ı(
24 ML AUTH	CRIZATION FOR DEPOSI	T OF SOCIAL SE	CURITY PAYMENTS	;
	PAYEE/BENEFICIARY TO C	OMPLETE ITEMS A T	HROUGH H	•
Administration to dire in my (our) account in assignment of my (ou applicable to these pa right to cancel this age	Cohrensch11dt ct the net amount of the be dicated at the financial orgin r) right to receive payment syments. I (we) understand reement by notice to me (up)	elow indicated Fe anization designat t and revokes all that the financial	ed below. This author prior payment direc organization designa	nent for crediting prization is not an ction notifications ated reserves the
SSA until canceled by NAME OF BENEFICIARY(IES) (7) From the Societ Security Administration	ne person(s) entitled to receive benefits	C CLAIM NUMBER		SUFFIX
	~		B- 72 85	A
	•		Account or "S" H Savings A	
TYPE OF PAYMENT	E PAYEE'S TELEPHONE NO	IDEPOSI	IOR ACCOUNT NUMBER	
SSA	521-1309	C	07-7500-7	
	(Number, Sireet, City, State, and Zep Code) Bisbop College Dall	as, Texas 752	41 41	
	IES) OR AUTHORIZED REPRESENT.			DATE
UGNATURE	CH THINK	IURE		1-24-77
*	FINANCIAL ORGANIZATION	TO COMPLETE BELO	W THIS LINE	
cordance with 31 CFR Parts be included as additional ide	nancial organization, hereby agree 240, 209, and 210. We understand htification on individual payment c cancel this authorization and we 10N	d that our account num redits to his (their) acc reserve the right to ca	nber shown for the payeel count. We understand that	(s) named herein will the payee(s) named plice to the payee(s).
•			Account or "S" It Savings A	cepufit
Dank	of Dallas		TOR ACCOUNT NUMBER	
OFFICE ADDRESS (Number, Street, C 3635 Lemon		i 752 19		· · · ·
POSITOR ACCOUNT TITLE	eKobrenschildt			
IOUTING NUMBER		BRANCH DESIGNAT	ION, IF APPLICABLE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	097 3	TELEPHONE NUMB		
UTHORIZED SIGNATURE OF FIN	ANCIAL ORGANIZATION OFFICER	TITLE Nev Accou	nts Supervisor	DATE1-24-77

1 E/225 JFK 14MAR 34K SN 54 03 1 Y 541 _ 55 UITGANG PORTE GATE DATUM DATE NAAR VERS TO OFFICIAL AIRLINE USE KL4 VLUCHT CLASSE VOL FLISHT CLASS Heures de pres Neures de pres





	í k,	Saran Light	Jote nati Prvenua Similaa					
Short S		1040A u.s. Individual Inc	ome Tax Return	1975	This upace for IRS use only	and the second of the second of		
	. 11.	Name (1: 10 million (1: 1: 1: 1: namies and initials of both)		KR Miname		Your social security runting 444127 722		
	In'n	7237 -1:11.	clud 622 persment number	or rust route'	For Privacy Act Notificationser page 12 of Instruction			
	Tiess	City, tip of present is sing and zitere	X 7	· · ·	Decu- Yours > f pation Spouse's >	ret		
sr		Single (Cli Single (Cli Single (Cli Single (Cli Single (Single (Singl		b First r	ar <u>Consell</u> Spous names of your depend	bores checked		
status		spouse's social security number in designated space above and enter full name here		C Number of other dependents (from line 7) . ►				
	Filing	Unmatried Head of Household. See page 6 of Instructions to see if you qualify >		e Age 65 or older . Yourself Spouse Enter number				
		5 Qualifying widow(er) with dep spouse died ► 19). See p	endent child (Year bage 6 of Instructions.		(add lines 6d and e)	Spouse checked		
ms W-2 hiden hore		7 Other dependents: (a) have	(b) Relationship Lame	Months lived in y It born at died d est, write B at D.	Sur- dent have income of \$750 or more? By	Amount furnished for dependent's support YOU. If SOC9. By OTHERS enclud- its ALL SSS		
y B of Forms W. K Manay Order P	k Money	B Presidential Election Do you wish to designate \$1 of your taxes for this fund? Ves No						
	miner cort	9 Wages, selecties, tips, and other 20a Dividends (i over \$400, see Instruc-)		ON able, see page 255 Exclusion _	W-2. If pharmin 9 of lastructions) Balance	•		
• .		11 "Interest income (if over \$400, s 12 Total (add lines 9, 10:, and 11). (il less 1 you have dividend or interest income and can	than \$8,000 see page 2 of	Instructions on *		12 12 7 3 30 and see page 11 di Instructions.		

(

. . - **.**

•

.

•

•

1.

For	If you want IRS to f	f joure your tax, see pa	ce 10 of Instruction	n s.	Prie
				132	12-1833
C	Bi h that (1) -) 2 or 5, erter the greater of \$2.	100 DR 16% of line 1		an \$2,800 1 135	16000
Ē	$\nabla + \nabla = V$ (194) $(-2) = V$ (1.2) performing primarily of S) 0(0.0)				1100
5	• Subtract line 13b from line 13a and enter di			13t	11 753 3
14				14	1 TOC
15		•		15	C 27 3-
	If line 15 is \$20,000 or less, find tax in Tax		15	••••	1122.
16	Tax If line 15 is more than \$20,000, use Tax R			16	19871
17	a Hullip's \$35.00 by the number of exemptions on t	line 6d	17.	Erter It bo	x onfline 3 is chered
	b Emis 2% of Lose 15 but not more than \$180 (\$90 if box on li		175	e's 17c	1851
	Subtract line 17c from line 16 and enter difference		(0)	183	15.11
	b Credit for contributions to candidates for public of			185	16 117
	Income tex. Subtract line 18b from line 18a and er	-		19	1.807.1
20	A Total Federal income tax withheld (attach Forms V	V-2 to front)	20a		emount ca line 42 ir ; with this return. Wille
1	Excess FICA, RRTA, or FICA/RRTA tax withheid see	page 11 of Instructions) +	205	social	al security auriber at
	c 1976 estimated tax payments (include amount allowed as cr		200	mak	r prysbie to Internal Re-
	d Earned Income credit (from page 2 of Instructions)		20d		
21	Total (add lines 20a through 20d)				1916 1
22	1 If line 19 is larger than line 21, enter BALANCE D	DUE IRS			
23	H line 21 is larger than line 19, enter amount OVE	RPAID			164
	Amount of line 23 to be REFUNDED TO YOU .	• • • • • • • •	• • • • ,• •		169.17
<u>25</u>			<u> </u>	Marina and a start	antranannan in in
Ur.a Bad	eer penations of perjory, I declare that I have examined this return, inclu I nomplete, Declaration of preparer (other than taxpayer) is based on all	uting accompanying schedules i information of which prepar	s and statements, and to ' er has any knowledge.	the best of my knowledge	and belief it is true, corre
		15			
Si	gn P Tour signatura	Data	Preparer's signature (and employer's name, it	any) D
he					
	Frome's signature (it fuling jointly, BOTH must sign oven		Identifying number (se	s instructions)	Address and ZIP c
	2 U.S. GOVDINKE	OF PRINTING OFFICE: 101-0-218	-380		•
	-	. <u></u>			
	· ·				
	• •				
		· ·			

•